
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-822 Name: United Community Center 2019 Contract
Amendment

Status:Type: Action Report Signed

File created: In control:10/10/2019 County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 1/6/2020

Title: From the Executive Director, Department on Aging, requesting authorization to increase the existing
purchase of service contract with the United Community Center by $10,000, from $746,378 to
$756,378, for senior center programming, congregate meal programming, and transportation service
for older adults.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-822 2019 UCC Contract Amendment.doc, 2. 19-822 County Board Resolution for UCC 2019
contract amendment.doc, 3. 19-822 DocuSign 2019 Contract Extension.pdf, 4. 19-822 United
Community Center 1684 Form.xlsx, 5. 19-822 County Board report for UCC 2019 contract
amendment.pdf, 6. 19-822 United Community Center Fiscal Note 2019 contract amendment.doc, 7.
19-822 REVISED FISCAL NOTE (12/04/19), 8. 19-822 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SIGNEDCounty Executive1/6/2020 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

12/19/2019 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONFinance and Audit Committee12/12/2019 1 Pass

REFERREDBoard Chairman12/3/2019 1

From the Executive Director, Department on Aging, requesting authorization to increase the existing purchase
of service contract with the United Community Center by $10,000, from $746,378 to $756,378, for senior
center programming, congregate meal programming, and transportation service for older adults.

Milwaukee County Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

